Market value risk.   Our RMBS are reflected at their estimated fair value with unrealized gains and losses included in earnings. The
estimated fair value of these securities fluctuates primarily due to changes in interest rates and other factors. Generally, in a rising interest rate
environment, the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to decrease; conversely, in a decreasing interest rate environment,
the estimated fair value of these securities would be expected to increase.

   The sensitivity analysis table presented below shows the estimated impact of an instantaneous parallel shift in the yield curve, up and down
50 and 100 basis points, on the market value of our interest rate-sensitive investments, including interest rate swaps, Interest Only Strips, and net
interest income at June 30, 2012, assuming a static portfolio of assets. When evaluating the impact of changes in interest rates, prepayment
assumptions and principal reinvestment rates are adjusted based on our Manager's expectations. The analysis presented utilizes our Manager's
assumptions, models and estimates, which are based on our Manager's judgment and experience.

Change in Interest Rates
Percentage Change in Projected

Net Interest Income
Percentage Change in Projected

Portfolio Value
+1.00% 5.01% (1.83)%
+0.50% 7.32% (0.66)%
-0.50% (17.8)% 0.10%
-1.00% NA(1) NA(1)

(1)
Not applicable, borrowing rate is below zero.

   While the table above reflects the estimated immediate impact of interest rate increases and decreases on a static portfolio, we rebalance our
portfolio from time to time either to seek to take advantage of or reduce the impact of changes in interest rates. It is important to note that the
impact of changing interest rates on market value and net interest income can change significantly when interest rates change beyond 100 basis
points from current levels. Therefore, the volatility in the market value of our assets could increase significantly when interest rates change